

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2318/78 - 2023 පෙබරවාරි මස 11 වැනි සෙනසුරාදා - 2023.02.11 No. 2318/78 - SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2023

(Published by Authority)

PART I: SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

MEDIA GUIDELINES UNDER ARTICLE 104B(5)(A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

THE Media Guidelines issued in addition to the Guidelines published by the Election Commission in the Gazette Extraordinary No. 2313/33 dated 04.01.2023 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka.

It shall be the responsibility of the owners and administrators of all television and radio stations that carry out their telecasting/broadcasting within Sri Lanka through satellite technology to comply with the media guidelines issued by the Election Commission during any election/poll.

NIMAL G. PUNCHIHEWA, Chairman, Election Commission.

S. B. DIWARATNE, Member, Election Commission.

M. M. MOHAMED, Member, Election Commission.

K. P. P. PATHIRANA, Member, Election Commission.

At Election Commission, Sarana Mawatha, Rajagiriya, on this 07th day of February 2023.

EOG 02 - 0131

